RECORD BOOK

INTRO Top Career Stroke Averages (since 1982) Top 20 Stroke Averages (since 1982) Yearly Stroke Avg. Leaders (since 1985)
THIS IS LSU PLAYER AVG. RDS. PLAYER RDS.  AVG. YEAR YEAR PLAYER AVG. RDS.
1. Alan Morgan (1999-2001)  72.17 75 1. David Toms 43 71.27 1989 1984-85 Rob McNamara  73.32 40
PREVIEW 2. Heath West (2002-05) 72.81 132 | 2. Alan Morgan 39 71.54 2001 | 1985-86 Emlyn Aubrey  72.00 40
COACHES 3. David Toms (1985-89) 72.93 160 | 3. Scott Sterling 35 71.60 1993 | 1986-87 Rob McNamara  73.38 37
SLAYERS 4. Fredrik Lindgren (1987-89) 73.00 76 | 4. Craig Webb 35 7191 1993 132;'2(8) gz&j ;ggz ;?;’; ig
S. Rob McNamara (1983-87)  73.20 143 S. Emlyn Aubrey 40 72.00 1986 ’
REVIEW . 1989-90  Perry Moss 72.81 32
6. Brian Bateman (1993-96) 73.22 143 6. Greg Lesher 43 72.23 1988 1990-91  Perry Moss 70.64 42
7. John Humphries (1999-2003) 73.31 141 7. John Humphries 38 7232 2003 | 1991-92 Rett Crowder 7357 40
HISTORY 8. Greg Lesher (1986-90) 73.36 141 8. Heath West 34 72.35 2002 1992-93  Scott Sterling 71.60 35
MEDIA 9. PJ. Smith (1995-97) 73.51 130 9. Fredrik Lindgren 37 72.43 1989 1993-94  Scott Sterling 73.54 35
O 10. Perry Moss (1987-91) 73.65 119 | 10.Brian Bateman 35 72.60 1993 | 1994-95 Brian Bateman 73.25 35
11. Scott Sterling (1990-94) 73.91 139 | 11.David Toms 39 72.61 1988 | 1995-96  Brian Bateman 72.84 38
12.Emlyn Aubrey (1982-86)  73.92 130 | 12.Perry Moss 42 7264 1991 | 1996-97 PJ. Smith 72.67 37
13. Bob Friend (1982-86) 7420 127 | 13.Rob McNamara 37  72.65 1986 }Zzgzz i{efnmlwﬂkinson Zggf ;;
s : - y .
14. Jeremy Wilkinson (1996-99) 74.21 133 14.Fred Dl.lpre 36 72.67 1984 1999-00 Alan Morgan 7286 36
15. Rett Crowder (1988-92) 74.24 12 15.P. J. Smith 37 72.68 1997 2000-01 Nathan Goulding 72.77 27
16.Nathan Goulding 27 72.78 2001 2001-02 Heath West 72.35 34
* - minimum 70 rounds 17.Nathan Goulding 34 72.79 2002 2002-03 John Humphries 72.31 38
18.Heath West 35 72.80 2004 2003-04 Heath West 72.80 35
19.Perry Moss 32 72.81 1990 | 2004-05 Chris Wells 72.83 36
20.Chris Wells 36 72.83 2005
Career Top-10 Finishes (since 1982) Career Top-20 Finishes (since 1985) Career Tourn. Victories (since 1982)
PLAYER NO. PLAYER NO. PLAYER NO.
1. David Toms (1985-89) 29 1. David Toms (1985-89) 37 1. David Toms (1985-89) 6
2. Rob McNamara (1983-87) 22 2. PJ. Smith (1995-97) 29 2. Rob McNamara (1983-87) 4
3. Emlyn Aubrey (1982-86) 20 3. Brian Bateman (1993-96) 28 3. Perry Moss (1987-91) 2
4. Brian Bateman (1993-96) 19 4. Greg Lesher (1986-90) 27 3. Alan Morgan (1999-2001) 2
S. Greg Lesher (1986-90) 16 5. Heath Wes_t (2002-05) 25 5. Beck Troutman (2004-Present) 1
6. Jeremy Wilkinson (1996-99) 14 6. Scott Sterling (1990-94) 23 5. Emlyn Aubrey (1982-86) 1
7. PJ. Smith (1995-97) 13 7. Perry Moss (1987-91) 20 5. Tommie Mudd (1983-87) 1
8. John Humphries (1999-2003) 11 Z) Rett Cr;‘/”_f;r “9891';’926) 0 ?g 5. Greg Lesher (1986-90) 1
8. Bob Friend (1982-86) 11 - Jeremy Wilkinson (1996-99) 5. Scott Sterling (1990-94) 1
o 3 9. Alan Morgan (1999-2001) 18 ) ~
10. Fredrik Lindgren (1987-89) 10 . 5. Brian Bateman (1992-96) 1
10. Rett Crowder (1988-92) 10 9. John Humphries (1999-2003) 18 5. John Humphries (1999-2003) 1
: ; 12. Fredrik Lindgren (1987-89) 17 : P
10. Scott Sterling (1990-94) 10 13. Craig Webb (1989-93) 13
13. Alan Morgan (1999-2001) 9 14. Phil Schmitt (1992-96) 11
13. Heath West (2002-2005) 9 15. Adam Manuel (1995-98) 9
15. Tommie Mudd (1983-87) 7 15. Nathan Goulding (2000-02) 9
16. Chris Wells (2004-Present) 6 17. D.A. Points (1995-97) 8
16. Nathan Goulding (2000-02) 6 18. Garrett Prather (2000-04) 7
18. Phil Schmitt (1992-96) N 18. Chris Wells (2004-Present) 7
19. Craig Webb (1989-93) 4 20. Chip McDonald (1995-96) 6
20. Mike Vallillo (1998-2000) 6
Best Team Rounds (since 1985) Best Team Tournament Scores (since 1985) Best Ind. Tournament Scores (since 1985)
SCORE TOURNAMENT SCORE TOURNAMENT SCORE PLAYER
-11 (277) CCLA Intercollegiate, 2000, 2nd rd. -16(848) University Club Intercollegiate, 2004 -11(205) Perry Moss (LSU National Invite, 1990)
-11(277) Chris Schenkel Invite, 1986, rd. -15(849) Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiate, 1994 -11(205) David Toms (SEC Champ. 1987)
-11(281) Tar Heel Invitational, 1986, 2nd rd. -15(849) Chris Schenkel Invitational, 1986 -10 (206) Chris Wells (UC Inter., 2004)
-10(278) University Club Inter., 2004, 2nd rd. -13(851) LSU Spring Invitational, 2004 -10(206) Alan Morgan (CCLA Inter., 2000)
-10(278) Billy Hitchcock Invite, 1992, 2nd rd. -13(851) Tournament of Champions, 2000 -10(206) David Toms (Golf Digest Collegiate, 1988)
-9 (279) LSU Spring Invite, 2002, 1st rd. -12(852) Chris Schekel Invitational, 1989 -9 (207) Greg Lesher (LSU National Invite, 1989)
-9 (279) CCLA Intercollegiate, 2001, 2nd rd. -12(852) Henry Homberg Invitational, 1987 -8 (208) Alan Morgan (ASU Invitational, 2001)
-9 (279) Gary Koch Invite, 2000, 3rd rd. -11(853) LSU National Invitational, 1990 -8 (208) Greg Lesher (Chris Schenkel Invite, 1988)
-9 (279) Henry Homberg Invite, 1987, 1st rd. -9 (855) Mercedes-Benz Collegiate, 2001 -8 (208) David Toms (]. Pate Intercollegiate, 1988)
-9 (283) Tar Heel Invitational, 1986, 2nd rd. -9 (855) CC of Jackson Invite, 1987 -8 (208) Emlyn Aubrey (C. Schenkel Invite, 1986)
-8 (280) Mercedes-Benz Coll., 1998, 1st rd. -8 (856) CCLA Intercollegiate, 2000 -7 (209) Jeremy Wilkinson (Southeast. Inv., 2000)
-8 (280) ReliaStar Collegiate, 1997, 2nd rd. -7 (857) CCLA Intercollegiate, 2003 -7 (209) Scott Sterling (Southeastern Invite, 1994)
-8 (280) Henry Homberg Invite, 198, 2nd rd -7 (857) Henry Homberg Invitational, 1986 -7 (209) David Toms (Sun Bowl Inv., 1989)
-8 (280) LSU National Invite, 1985, 2nd rd. -5 (859) Tournament of Champions, 1995 -7 (209) Rob McNamara (C. Schenkel Inv., 1986)
-7 (273) Gator Invitational, 2001, 1st rd. -4 (860) Tournament of Champions, 1996 -6 (210) Nathan Goulding (Tourn. of Champs,2001
-7 (281) LSU Spring Invite, 2001, 2nd rd. -4 (860) CC of Jackson Invite, 1986 -6 (204) Nathan Goulding (Gator Invite, 2002)
-7 (281) Tourn. of Champions, 2000, 1st rd. -3 (861) Golf Digest Collegiate, 1989 -6 (210) John Humphries (CCLA Inter., 2000)
-7 (281) ReliaStar Collegiate, 1995, 3rd rd. -2 (862) LSU National Invitational, 1988 -6 (210) PJ. Smith (Sun Bowl Invitational, 1997)
-7 (281) CC of Jackson Invite, 1986, 2nd rd. -2 (862) Taylor Made Red River Classic, 1988 -6 (210) Brian Bateman (Blue-Gray Inter., 1996)
-6 (210) Rett Crowder ( Hitchcock Invite, 1992)
-6 (204) David Toms (Gator Invite, 1989)
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LSU's Individual Medalists (since 1985)

YEAR

1985
1985
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991
1994
1996
2001
2001
2003
2005

PLAYER

Rob McNamara
Rob McNamara

David Toms

Rob McNamara

Tommie Mudd
David Toms
David Toms
David Toms
David Toms
David Toms
Greg Lesher
Perry Moss
Scott Sterling
Brian Bateman
Alan Morgan
Alan Morgan

John Humpbhries

Beck Troutman

TOURNAMENT

University of New Orleans Invitational
Country Club of Jackson Invitational

LSU National Invitational

Miami-Doral Park National Invitational
Country Club of Jackson Invitational

SEC Championships
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate

Golf Digest Collegiate Invitational
Florida Southern-Imperial Lakes Classic

Gator Invitational

LSU National Invitational
LSU National Invitational
Southeastern Intercollegiate
PING-Tulsa Invitational

Tennessee Tournament of Champions
Country Club of Louisiana Intercollegiate

LSU Spring Invitational

SCORE
139
207
212
213
210
205
208
206
205
204
207
205
209
216
209
206
211
211

LSU Spring Invitational

PLAYER

Tommie Mudd
Greg Lesher
David Toms
Perry Moss

Rett Crowder
Perry Moss
Perry Moss
Scott Sterling
Jeremy Wilkinson
Garrett Runion
Fred Dupre

Rob McNamara
Emlyn Aubrey
David Toms
David Toms
David Toms
Brian Bateman
Craig Taylor
Nathan Goulding
Alan Morgan
Andrew Lanahan
Chris Wells
Emlyn Aubrey
Emlyn Aubrey
Emlyn Aubrey
Bob Friend

Rob McNamara
David Toms
Will Lanier
Perry Moss

Rett Crowder
Rett Crowder
Scott Sterling
Jason Bourgeois
Scott Sterling
PJ. Smith

D.A. Points
Brian Bateman
Brian Bateman
PJ. Smith

Ian Kennedy
Alan Morgan
Alan Morgan
Alan Morgan
Nathan Goulding
Heath West
John Humphries
Heath West

Low Rounds (since 1982)
CLASS SCORE PAR

So. 63
Jr. 64
So. 65
So. 65
So. 65
Jr. 65
Sr. 65
So. 65
Fr. 65
So. 65
Jr. 66
Jr. 66
Sr. 66
So. 66
Jr. 66
Sr. 66
Jr. 66
Sr. 66
Jr. 66
Sr. 66
Jr. 66
So. 66
Fr. 67
So. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
So. 67
So. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Jr. 67
So. 67
Sr. 67
So. 67
Fr. 67
Jr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Sr. 67
Fr. 67
Sr. 67
Jr. 67

72
70
72
72

70
72
72
72
71
71
70
72
72
72
70
72
72
70
70
72
72
70
72
70
72
70
72
72
70
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
70
70
72
72

Sherwood Forest CC - Baton Rouge, La.

Turtle Point Yacht Club - Florence, Ala.

Vanderbilt Legends Club - Nashville, Tenn.

Old Memorial Golf Club - Tampa, Fla.

Forest Heights Country Club - Statesboro, Ga.

Sherwood Forest CC - Baton Rouge, La.

Yale Golf Course - New Haven, Conn.

Saugahatchee Golf Course - Auburn, Ala.

Dellwood Hills GC - Minneapolis, Minn.

Dellwood Hills CC - Dellwood, Minn.
Queen’s Harbor CC - Jacksonville, Fla.

TOURNAMENT DATE SITE

LSU Invitational 1985

Gator Invitational 2/10/89 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
SEC Championships 5/17/87

Florida Southern Inv. 3/3-5/89 Imperial Lakes CC - Lakeland, Fla.
Taylor Made/Doral Park 2/24/90 Doral Park CC - Miami, Fla.

Gator Invitational 2/11/90 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Southern Intercollegiate 11/11/90 Athens CC - Athens, Ga.

Carpet Capital Classic 9/21/91 The Farm - Dalton, Ga.

Tennessee Tournament of Champions 9/30/97 Holston Hills CC - Knoxville, Tenn.
Mason Rudolph Intercollegiate 9/27/04

Braswell Intercollegiate 1983 Shreveport CC - Shreveport, La.
Gator Invitational 2/14-16/86 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Chris Schenkel Invitational 1986 Forest Heights CC - Statesboro, Ga.
Country Club of Jackson Inv. 4/19/87 Jackson CC - Jackson, Miss.

Chris Schenkel Invitational 4/22/88 Forest Heights CC - Statesboro, Ga.
Gator Invitational 2/10/89 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
CCLA Invitational 11/30/94 CCLA - Baton Rouge, La.

Gary Koch-Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate 10/16/00

Gator Invitational 2/10/01 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Gator Invitational 2/10/01 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Schenkel/E-Z-Go Invitational 3/20/04

University Club Intercollegiate 10/25/04 University Club - Baton Rouge, La.
Gator Invitational 1983 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
LSU Invitational 1984

Gator Invitational 2/14-16/86 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Henry Homberg Invitational 1986 Pinewood CC - Beaumont, Texas
Gator Invitational 2/13-15/87 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Henry Homberg Invitational 3/21/87 Pinewood CC - Beaumont, Texas
Gator Invitational 2/13/88 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
NCAA East Regional 5/24/91

Carpet Capital Classic 9/21/91 The Farm - Dalton, Ga.

Palmetto Dunes 11/25/91 Palmetto Dunes - Hilton Head, S. C.
Billy Hitchcock 4/24/93

CCLA Intercollegiate 11/1/93 CC of Louisiana - Baton Rouge, La.
Southeastern Intercollegiates 3/25/94 Lagoon Park - Montgomery, Ala.
ReliaStar Classic 9/18/95

Tournament of Champions 10/2/95 Holston Hills CC - Knoxville, Tenn.
Gator Invitational 2/18/95 University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Blue-Gray Intercollegiate 3/22/96 Lagoon Park - Montgomery, Ala.
ReliaStar Collegiate 9/14/97

Mercedes-Benz Intercollegiate 2/28/98

Tennessee Tournament of Champions 9/18/00 Holston Hills CC - Knoxville, Tenn.

CCLA Intercollegiate 10/30/00, Rd. 1
CCLA Intercollegiate 10/30/00, Rd. 2
Gator Invitational 3/9/02

Gator Invitational 3/9/02
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 2/17/03

Baylor Invitational 9/29/03

CC of Louisiana - Baton Rouge, La.
CC of Louisiana - Baton Rouge, La.
University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
University Course - Gainesville, Fla.
Sawgrass CC- Ponte Vedra, Fla.

Bear Ridge Golf Club - Waco, Texas
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LSU FALL INTERCOLLEGIATE RECORDS

INTRO
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HISTORY
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"

UNIVERSITY CLUB INTERCOLLEGIATE
Oct. 31 - Nov. 1, 2005
University Club - Baton Rouge, La.

In the six-plus years of the University Club’s existence, it
has had the opportunity to host five LSU Spring Invitationals
and the inaugural University Club Intercollegiate last season.
This season, the course will host the second-annual University
Club Intercollegiate as a part of LSU’s fall schedule.

LSU will host its annual fall intercollegiate at the UC for
the second-straight season after moving it from the Country
Club of Louisiana in 2004. In the CCLA Intercollegiate’s 11-
year history, the Tigers won the team title three times. Alan
Morgan is the only Tiger to claim medalist honors as he cap-
tured the individual championship in 2000.

The Tigers have hosted a fall intercollegiate tournament in
12 of the last 13 seasons as the tournament was canceled in
2002 due to inclement weather. This year’s University Club
Intercollegiate features a strong 14-team field. Joining the
Tigers are UAB, College of Charleston, Colorado, Kent State,
Lamar, McNeese State, Ole Miss, Mississippi State, UNC-
Greensboro, North Florida, South Alabama, SMU and Tulane.

FALL INTERCOLLEGIATE RECORDS (As played at the CCLA and the UC)

TEAM
Low 18-hole score (Par 288)
1. 274 SMU, 2004 (second round)
2. 275 SMU, 2004 (first round)
275 Arkansas, 2004 (first round)
4. 276 SMU, 2004 (third round)
S. 277 Georgia Southern, 2004 (second round)
277 Alabama, 2004 (second round)
277 LSU, 2000 (second round)
277 East Tennessee State, 1998 (second round)
9. 278 Arkansas, 2004 (third round)
278 Ole Miss, 2004 (second round)
278 LSU, 2004 (second round)

Low 36-hole score (Par 576)

1. 549 SMU, 2004
2. 554 Arkansas, 2004
3. 559 Ole Miss, 2004
559 Georgia Southern, 2004
N 562 LSU, 2004
6. 564 Kent State, 2004
7. 565 Alabama, 2004
8 566 Auburn, 2004
566 Tulsa, 2000
10. 567 UAB, 2001

567 UAB, 2000

Low 54-hole score (Par 864)

1. 825 SMU, 2004

2. 832 Arkansas, 2004

3. 840 Ole Miss, 2004

4. 845 Georgia Southern, 2004

S. 846 Alabama, 2004

6. 848 LSU, 2004

7. 849 Auburn, 2004

8. 851 North Florida, 2004
851 Kent State, 2004

10. 852 Tulane

INDIVIDUAL

Low 18-hole score (Par 72)

65 (-7)  Colt Knost (SMU), 2004 (second round)

65 (-7)  Luke List (Vanderbilt), 2003 (third round)

65 (-7)  Lee Williams (Auburn), 2001 (first round)

66 (-6) Chris Wells (LSU), 2004 (second round)

66 (-6)  Chris Rogers (Ole Miss), 2004 (second round)

66 (-6)  Kurt Watkins (Ga. Southern), 2004 (second round)
66 (-6)  Joseph Sykora (Alabama), 2004 (first round)

66 (-6)  Michael Young (North Florida), 2003 (first round)
66 (-6)  Kevin Haefner (Auburn), 2001 (second round)

66 (-6)  Graeme McDowell (UAB), 2001 (second round)
66 (-6)  Andrew Medley (Ole Miss), 2001 (first round)

66 (-6)  Graeme McDowell (UAB), 2000 (first round)

66 (-6)  Simon Cooke (Virginia), 1995 (first round)

66 (-6) Brian Bateman (LSU), 1994 (second round)

66 (-6)  Chris Couch (Florida), 1994 (second round)

66 (-6)  David Seawall (S. Carolina), 1993 (second round)

Low 36-hole score (Par 144)

134 (-10) Alan Morgan (LSU), 2000

135 (-9) Will Dodson (SMU), 2004

135 (-9) Chris Wells (LSU), 2004

135 (-9) Michael Sims (Rhode Island), 1999
136 (-8) Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004

136 (-8) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004
136 (-8) Jason Turner (Arkansas), 2004

136 (-8) Peter Laws (Kent State), 2004

136 (-8) David Palm (Georgia Southern), 2004
136 (-8) Michael Young (North Florida), 2003
136 (-8) Graeme McDowell (UAB), 2001

136 (-8) Lee Williams (Auburn), 2001

136 (-8) Craig Lile (Arkansas), 2000

137 (-7) Matt Bortis (Arkansas), 2004

137 (-7) Greg Huxman (Mississippi State), 2004
137 (-7) Andy Smith (Southeastern La.), 2001
138 (-6) Colt Knost (SMU), 2004

138 (-6) Jordan Dempsey (Ole Miss), 2004
138 (-6) Andrew Medley (Ole Miss ), 2001
138 (-6) Graeme McDowell (UAB), 2000

138 (-6) Jedd McLuen (College of Charleston), 2000
138 (-6) Josh Broadway (Troy State), 1999

138 (-6) Jamie Neher (Tennessee), 1994

Low 54-hole score (Par 216)
203 (-13) Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004
204 (-12) Will Dodson (SMU), 2004
204 (-12) Colt Knost (SMU), 2004
204 (-12) Graeme McDowell (UAB), 2001
205 (-11) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004
205 (-11) Jason Turner (Arkansas), 2004
206 (-10) Chris Wells (LSU), 2004
206 (-10) Alan Morgan (LSU), 2000)
207 (-9) Clint Provost (Alabama), 2004
207 (-9) Jordan Dempsey (Ole Miss), 2004
207 (-9) Lee Williams (Auburn), 2001
207 (-9) Michael Connell (Mississippi State), 1996
208 (-8) Matt Bortis (Arkansas), 2004
208 (-8) Matthew Myers (Auburn), 2004
208 (-8) Michael Young (North Florida), 2003
208 (-8) Andy Smith (Southeastern, La.), 2001
(-
(-
(-
(-
(-
(-

—~ e~~~

-1
-1
-1

208 (-8) Daniel Ozley (UAB), 2001

208 (-8) Andrew Medley (Ole Miss), 2001
208 (-8) Mark Northey (Georgia), 1996
208 (-8) Mark Northey (Georgia), 1996
209 (-7) Chris Noel (Tulsa), 2001

209 (-7) David Christensen (ETSU), 1998
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UNIVERSITY CLUB RECORD

All scores are from the five LSU Spring Invitationals and
the 2004 University Club Intercollegiate held at the

University Club since April 2000.

TEAM

Low 18 hole score (Par 288)

1.

274 Middle Tennessee State, 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first

round)

274 SMU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)

275 Arkansas, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)

275 SMU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)

©«

276 SMU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)
277 Alabama, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)

277 Georgia Southern, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)

278 Arkansas, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)

278 LSU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
278 Ole Miss, 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
278 Furman, 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
278 LSU, 2004 LSU Spring Invite (third round)

Low 36 h

ole score (Par 576)

549 SMU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

554 Arkansas, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

559 Georgia Southern, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

559 Ole Miss, 2004 UC Intercollegiate
561 Furman, 2004 LSU Spring Invitational

564 Kent State, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

S.
6. 562 LSU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate
7
8

565 Alabama, 2004 UC Intercollegiate
565 Middle Tennessee State, 2004 LSU Spring Invitational

566 Auburn, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

Low 54 hole score (Par 864)

1. 825 SMU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

2. 832 Arkansas, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

3. 840 Ole Miss, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

4. 845 Georgia Southern, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

S. 846 Alabama, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

6. 848 LSU, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

7. 849 Auburn, 2004 UC Intercollegiate

8. 851 Kent State, 2004 UC Intercollegiate
851 North Florida, 2004 UC Intercollegiate
851 LSU, 2004 LSU Spring Invitational

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Low 18 hole score (par 72)

64 (-8)
65 (-7)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
66 (-6)

Jedd McLuen (C of C), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
Colt Knost (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)

Chris Rogers (Ole Miss), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Joseph Sykora (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Kurt Watkins (Ga. Southern), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Chris Wells (LSU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
T.J. Blandford (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
Blake Bivens (Middle Tenn.), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
Wixson Huffstetler (Ark. St.), 2003 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (final round)
Scotty Campbell (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)
Will Dodson (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Greg Huxman (Miss. State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Colt Knost (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)

David Palm (Ga. Southern), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Clint Provost (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Jason Turner (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Juan Serrano (S.E. Louisiana), 2005 LSU Spring Invite (third round)
Matias Anselmo (J'ville State), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
Josh Lampley (So. Alabama), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
Nick Mackay (J'ville State), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
Barry Roof (Central Florida), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
Alan Morgan (LSU), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (third round)
Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Matt Bortis (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)

Will Dodson (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)

Mark Harrell (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Dan Kleckner (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)

Peter Laws (Kent State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Peter Laws (Kent State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)

-4) Will Osborne (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
-4)  Clint Provost (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)
) B.K. Suhr (North Florida), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (first round)
Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (second round)
) Michael Young (North Florida), 2004 UC Intercollegiate (third round)
-4)  Andre Metzger (Lamar), 2005 LSU Spring Invite (third round)
) T.J. Blandford (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
) Charlie Gibson (Middle Tenn.), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
-4) Jason Kokrak (Xavier), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
68 (-4) Greg Mason (LSU), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
68 (-4) Gareth Maybin (So. Alabama), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
8 (-4) Josh Nelms (Middle Tenn.), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
(-4) Brad Quiri (So. Florida), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
8 (-4) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (second
round)
68 (-4) Heath West (LSU), 2004 LSU Spring Invite (third round)
8 (-4) Ryan Gildersleeve (So. Alabama), 2003 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
68 (-4) Shawn Stefani (Lamar), 2003 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
68 (-4) John Humphries (LSU), 2002 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
8 (-4) Codie Mudd (Miss. State), 2002 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
8 (-4) Mark Sullivan (Tulane), 2002 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
68 (-4) Heath West (LSU), 2002 LSU Spring Invite (first round)
8 (-4) Billy Carreto (S.E. La.), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (third round)
68 (-4) David Inglis (Tulsa), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (second round)
8 (-4) Adam Rauth (Ark. State.), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (second round
68 (-4) Craig Taylor (LSU), 2001 LSU Spring Invite (second round)

Low 36 hole score (Par 144)

134 (-10) TJ. Blandford (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
135 (-9)  Will Dodson (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

135 (-9) Chris Wells (LSU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

136 (-8)  Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

136 (-8) Peter Laws (Kent State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

136 (-8)  David Palm (Ga. Southern), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

136 (-8) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

136 (-8)  Jason Turner (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

137 (-7) Matt Bortis (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

137 (-7)  Greg Huxman (Miss. State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

137 (-7)  Colt Knost (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

137 (-7) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
138 (-6) Jordan Dempsey (Ole Miss), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

138 (-6) Matias Anselmo (J'ville State), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
138 (-6) Josh Lampley (So. Alabama), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
138 (-6)  Scott McNeil (UNC-Charlotte), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
139 (-5) Matthew Myers (Auburn), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

139 (-5) Will Osborne (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

139 (-5)  Clint Provost (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

139 (-5) Jeff Riemann (LSU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate

139 (-5) Blake Bivens (Middle Tenn. St.), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
139 (-5) Matt Davidson (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational

139 (-5)  Charlie Gibson (Middle Tenn. St.), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
139 (-5)  Gareth Maybin (So. Alabama), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
139 (-5)  Barry Roof (Central Florida), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
139 (-5) Ryan Gildersleeve (So. Alabama), 2003 LSU Spring Invitational

Low 54 hole score (Par 216)
203 (-13) Jeremy Alcorn (Baylor), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
204 (-12) Will Dodson (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
204 (-12) Colt Knost (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
205 (-11) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
205 (-11) Jason Turner (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
206 (-10) Chris Wells (LSU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
207 (-9) Jordan Dempsey (Ole Miss), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
207 (-9)  Clint Provost (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
207 (-9) TJ. Blandford (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
207 (-9) Michael Thompson (Tulane), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
208 (-8) Matt Bortis (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
208 (-8) Matthew Myers (Auburn), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
208 (-8)  Barry Roof (Central Florida), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
209 (-7)  Scotty Campbell (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
209 (-7)  Peter Laws (Kent State), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
209 (-7)  Sonny Nimkhum (Central Florida), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
6) Brandon DeStefano (SMU), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
6) Mark Harrell (Alabama), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
6) Will Osborne (Arkansas), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
6) David Palm (Ga. Southern), 2004 UC Intercollegiate
210 (-6) Matias Anselmo (J'ville State), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
6) Scott Crisco (Ark. State), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
6) Matt Davidson (Furman), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
6) Nick Mackay (J'ville State), 2004 LSU Spring Invitational
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ALL-TIME TOURNAMENT TITLES
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1935-36

Southern Intercollegiate
1936-37

SEC Championship
Southern Intercollegiate
1937-38

SEC Championship
Southern Intercollegiate
1938-39

SEC Championship
1939-40

SEC Championship
Southern Intercollegiate
NCAA Championship
1941-42

SEC Championship
Southern Intercollegiate
NCAA Championship
1945-46

SEC Championship
1946-47

SEC Championship
NCAA Championship
1947-48

SEC Championship
Southern Intercollegiate
1948-49

Gulf Coast Invitational
1949-50

Gulf Coast Invitational
1952-53

SEC Championship
1953-54

Southern Intercollegiate
SEC Championship
1954-55

NCAA Championship
1955-56

All-America (Team Match)
1958-59

All-America (Two Ball)
1959-60

All-America (Team Match)
All-America (Best Ball)
Southern Intercollegiate
SEC Championship
All-America (Two Ball)
1960-61

LSU Invitational

1961-62

LSU Invitational

1963-64

Buckhaults Invitational
1964-65

Buckhaults Invitational
1965-66

LSU Invitational
Southern Intercollegiate
SEC Championship
1966-67

B.O. Van Hook Invitational
L.R. Goldman Invitational
SEC Championship
1967-68

B.O. Van Hook Invitational
1968-69

B.O. Van Hook Invitational
1969-70

LSU Invitational

Tulane Invitational
Louisiana Intercollegiate
1970-71

McNeese Invitational
1971-72

Jim Corbett Classic
1972-73

Louisiana Intercollegiate
Port Malabar Invitational
Jim Corbett Classic

1973-74

Louisiana Intercollegiate

Jim Corbett Classic

1974-75

LSU Invitational

Centenary Classic

Jim Corbett Classic

1975-76

LSU-Tulane Invitational
Florida Invitational

1976-77

Seminole Classic

Jim Corbett Classic

1977-78

Louisiana Intercollegiate
1978-719

Southern Miss Invitational
Broadwater Beach Invitational
1980-81

Seminole Classic

New Orleans Invitational
1983-84

Yale Fall Intercollegiate
Morton Braswell Intercollegiate
Louisiana Intercollegiate
Orange Lake Intercollegiate
1984-85

Southern Miss-Laurel C.C. Inv.
UNO Invitational

1985-86

Southern Miss-Laurel C.C. Inv.
Gator Invitational

C.C. of Jackson Invitational
SEC Championship

1986-87

C.C. of Jackson Invitational
SEC Championship

1987-88

Gator Invitational

Jerry Pate Invitational

1988-89

LSU National Collegiate
Invitational

Florida Southern Invitational
Golf Digest Collegiate Inv.
Chris Schenkel Invitational
1990-91

Taylor Made Doral Park
Intercollegiate

1991-92

Billy Hitchcock

1993-94

Country Club of La. Intercollegiate
Southeastern Intercollegiate
Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiate
1994-95

Louisiana Classic
All-American Intercollegiate
1995-1996

Reliastar Classic

Ping-Tulsa Invitational
Blue-Gray Intercollegiate
1998-99

The Bridges All-American
2000-01

Tennessee Tournament of
Champions

Country Club of La. Intercollegiate
LSU Spring Invitational
2001-02

Gator Invitational

LSU Spring Invitational
2002-03

LSU Spring Invitational
2003-04

Baylor Invitational

Country Club of La. Intercollegiate
LSU Spring Invitational
2004-05

LSU Spring Invitational

1940 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
(L TO R) JACK KILLEN, EARL STEWART, LEE RAMSAL, GEORGE SHARPE,
DALE MOREY, AND BEN DOWNING

1942 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

(L To R) DALE MOREY, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR T.P. HEARD AND
JiMMyY WITTENBERG HOLD THE NATIONAL INTERCOLLEGIATE TROPHY.

. P
FORMER HEAD COACH BRITT HARRISON

HEAD COACH YEARS TOURNAMENT TITLES
Britt Harrison 1 16
Mike Barbato 13 15
Maj. J. Perry Cole 1 12
Bill Brogden 5 n
Greg Jones 6 10
Buddy Alexander 5 10
Harry Taylor 7 10
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LSU's All-America Selections

Year

1962
1965
1966
1967

1969
1970
1973
1974
1975
1979
1980
1981
1984

1985
1986

1987

1988

1989

1990
1991
1992
1994
1996
1997
2001
2003

Golfer

Howell Fraser
B.R. McLendon
B.R. McLendon
B.R. McLendon
Randy Wolff
Vaughn Moisie
Jimmy Wittenberg
Dick Clark

Stan Lee

Stan Lee

Wayne DeFrancesco
John Salamone
John Salamone
Fred Dupre
Emlyn Aubrey
Rob McNamara
Rob McNamara
Emlyn Aubrey
Rob McNamara
David Toms
David Toms
Greg Lesher
Fredrik Lindgren
David Toms
Greg Lesher
Perry Moss
Perry Moss

Rett Crowder
Scott Sterling
Brian Bateman
PJ. Smith

Alan Morgan
John Humpbhries

Academic All-Americans

Selection (Team)
Second Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Third Team

Second Team
Honorable Mention
First Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
First Team

Second Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Year
1989

1991
1995
1996

Golfer

Greg Lesher
Fredrik Lindgren
Rett Crowder
Brian Bateman
Chip McDonald

EMLYN AUBREY

BRIAN BATEMAN |

Year Golfer
1970 Jimmy Wittenberg
Vaughn Moise
Tommy Evans
1971 Jimmy Wittenberg
Mike Drury
1972 Shelby Houston
1974 Dick Clark
Stan Lee
1975 Stan Lee
Louis Lee
Jim Adams
1976 Louis Lee
Frank Gusmus
1977 Steve Cromwell
1978 Louis Lee
Gary Marlowe
1979 Wayne DeFrancesco
John Salamone
1982 Dudley Bienvenu
1983 Fred DuPre
Emlyn Aubrey
1984 Fred DuPre
Emlyn Aubrey
Rob McNamara
1985 Rob McNamara
1986 Emlyn Aubrey
Rob McNamara
David Toms

Selection

First Team

First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team

First Team

First Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Freshman of the Year
First Team

First Team

Player of the Year
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team

First Team
Second Team
Freshman of the Year
First Team

First Team

First Team
Freshman of the Year

Year Golfer
1987 David Toms
Rob McNamara
1988 David Toms
Greg Lesher
1989 David Toms
Greg Lesher
Fredrik Lindgren
1990 Perry Moss
Greg Lesher
1991 Perry Moss
Rett Crowder
1992 Rett Crowder
1993 Scott Sterling
1994 Scott Sterling
Brian Bateman
1995 Brian Bateman
1996 Brian Bateman
1997 PJ. Smith
1998 PJ. Smith
1999 Jeremy Wilkinson
2000 Alan Morgan
2001 Alan Morgan
John Humphries
2002 Nathan Goulding
Heath West
2003 John Humpbhries
2004 Heath West
2005 Chris Wells

Selection

First Team
First Team
First Team
Player of the Year
Second Team
First Team
Player of the Year
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Player of the Year
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
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LSU IN THE SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS

. . .
INTRO LSU at the Southeastern Conference Championships (Since 1937)
THIS IS LSU YEAR LSU FINISH (SCORE) CHAMPION (SCORE) MEDALIST (SCORE) SITE
1937 1st (614) LSU (614) Vincent D’Antoni, Tennessee Baton Rouge, La.
PREVIEW 1938 1st (608) LSU (608) Henry Castillo, LSU Baton Rouge, La.
1939 1st (604) LSU (604) Sonny Swift, Georgia Baton Rouge, La.
COACHES 1940 1st (601) LSU (601) Henry Castillo, LSU Athens, Ga.
1941 Georgia (616) Earl Stewart, LSU Athens, Ga.
PLAYERS 1942 1st (597) LSU (597) Arnold Blum, Georgia Athens, Ga.
REVIEW 1943-45 No Tournaments- World War II
1946 1st (604) LSU (604) George Hamer, Georgia Athens, Ga.
RECORDS 1947 1st (633) LSU (633) Joe Moore, LSU Athens, Ga.
1948 1st (303) LSU (303) Albert Swann, Georgia Tech Athens, Ga.
HISTORY 1949 Georgia Tech (303) Hal Spears, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1950 Georgia (1200) John Owens, Kentucky Athens, Ga.
1951 Georgia (579) Griffin Moody, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1952 Georgia (591) Bobby Hill, Alabama Athens, Ga.
1953 1st (586) LSU (586) Eddie Merrins, LSU Athens, Ga.
1954 1st (576) LSU (576) Eddie Merrins, LSU Athens, Ga.
1955 Florida (575) Lester Kelly, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1956 Florida (591) Dave Ragan, Florida Athens, Ga.
1957 Georgia (590) Tom Aaron, Florida Athens, Ga.
1958 Georgia (593) Tom Aaron, Florida Athens, Ga.
1959 Georgia (583) Bob Moser, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1960 1st (573) LSU (573) Cobby Ware, Georgia/Doug Essig, LSU Athens, Ga.
1961 Georgia (570) Howell Fraser, LSU Athens, Ga.
1962 Georgia (1170) David Boyd, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1963 Georgia (589) Jim Gabrielsen, Georgia/Jack Oliver, Georgia Athens, Ga.
1964 Georgia (581) Bert Greene, Tennessee Athens, Ga.
1965 T3rd (596) Georgia (575) B.R. McLendon, LSU (282) Athens, Ga.
1966 1st (854) LSU (854) B.R. McLendon, LSU (210) Baton Rouge, La.
1967 1st (872) LSU (872) B.R. McLendon, LSU (212) Gainesville, Fla.
1968 9th (898) Florida (848) Steven Melnyk, Florida (204) Knoxville, Tenn.
1969 3rd (1108) Georgia (1099) Vaughn Moise, LSU (212) Athens, Ga.
1970 2nd (1106) Georgia (1105) Tommy Valentine, Georgia (213) Callaway Gardens, Ga.
1971 4th (1132) Georgia (1099) Jimmy McQuillian, Florida (215) Callaway Gardens, Ga.
1972 Sth (1159) Georgia (1117) Mickey Mabry, Tennessee (217) Callaway Gardens, Ga.
1973 4th (1134) Florida (1099) Gary Koch, Florida (212) Callaway Gardens, Ga.
1974 2nd (1128) Florida (1104) Gary Kock, Florida (214) Dothan, Ala.
1975 2nd (1112) Florida (1101) Phil Hancock, Florida (214) Dothan, Ala.
1976 3rd (1101) Auburn (1094) Phil Hancock, Florida (207) Decatur, Ala.
1977 4th (1092) Georgia (1073) Sam Trahan, Florida (209) Decatur, Ala.
1978 3rd (1164) Georgia (1142) Larry Rinker, Florida (222) Birmingham, Ala.
1979 Sth (895) Alabama (876) ‘Wayne DeFrancesco, LSU (212) Birmingham, Ala.
1980 6th (912) Tennessee (884) Rick Pearson, Florida (215) Augusta, Ga.
1981 T3rd (887) Auburn (884) John Salamone, LSU (211) Augusta, Ga.
1982 7th (904) Georgia (873) Randy Watkins, Ole Miss (211) Augusta, Ga.
1983 6th (898) Georgia (881) Dave Peege, Ole Miss (213) Augusta, Ga.
1984 2nd (885) Ole Miss (881) Emlyn Aubrey, LSU (213) Augusta, Ga.
1985 6th (889) Florida (868) Peter Persons, Georgia (213) Florence, Ala.
1986 1st (871) LSU (871) Chip Sullivan, Ole Miss (210) Florence, Ala.
1987 1st (869) LSU (869) David Toms, LSU (205) Florence, Ala.
1988 2nd (872) Georgia (854) Lan Gooch, Ole Miss (209) Florence, Ala.
1989 2nd (890) Florida (874) Chris DiMarco, Florida (215) Louisville, Ky.
1990 9th (896) Tennessee (866) Mike Sposa, Tennessee (210) Jackson, Miss.
1991 5th (879) Florida (860) Jimmy Green, Auburn (205) ‘West Point, Miss.
1992 4th (881) Florida (876) Brian Gay, Florida (211) St. Francisville, La.
1993 4th (885) Florida (847) Guy Hill, Florida (206) Jacksonwville, Fla.
1994 7th (889) Florida (860) Brian Gay, Florida (213) Fairfield Glade, Tenn.
1995 7th (874) Arkansas (855) Bud Still, Arkansas (206) Nashville, Tenn.
1996 9th (883) Miss. State (859) Graham Davidson, Miss. State (205) Birmingham, Ala.
1997 3rd (889) Miss. State (879) Bryant MacKellar, Auburn (210) Opelika, Ala.
1998 8th (588) Georgia (567) Eric Ecker, South Carolina (136) Athens, Ga.
1999 Té6th (982) Florida (901) Camilo Bendetti, Florida (212) Lexington, Ky.
2000 Sth (882) Georgia (852) Roland Thatcher, Auburn (208) Killen, Ala.
2001 8th (887) Georgia (841) Bryant Odom, Georgia (207) Sea Island, Ga.
2002 t4th (874) Auburn (857) Camilo Benedetti, Florida (210) Sea Island, Ga.
2003 12th (917) Florida (856) Brett Stegmaier, Florida (203) Sea Island, Ga.
2004 8th (875) Georgia (843) Brendon Todd, Georgia (207) Sea Island, Ga.
2005 t6th (899) Kentucky (875) David Skinns, Tennessee (210) Sea Island, Ga.
LSU'S SEC INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS LSU'S SEC TEAM CHAMPIONS ALL-TIME SEC TEAM TITLES
Year  Score Player Site Year Score Coach Site 1. Georgia 23
1937 146 Fred Haas, Jr. Baton Rouge, La. 1937 614 Maj. J. Perry Cole  Baton Rouge, La. 2. LSU 15
1938 141 Henry Castillo Baton Rouge, La. 1938 608 Maj. J. Perry Cole  Baton Rouge, La. . 3
1939 140 Henry Castillo Baton Rouge, La. 1939 604 Maj. J. Perry Cole  Baton Rouge, La. 3. Florida 13
1940 140 Henry Castillo Baton Rouge, La. 1940 601 Maj. J. Perry Cole  Baton Rouge, La. 4. Auburn 2
1941 142 Earl Stewart Athens, Ga. 1942 597 Maj. J. Perry Cole  Athens, Ga. Mississipbi Stat 2
1947 138  Joe Moore Athens, Ga. 1946 604 TP. Heard Athens, Ga. ISERIPIPN BIEIE
1953 286  Eddie Merrins Athens, Ga. 1947 633 TP. Heard Athens, Ga. Tennessee 2
1954 284 Eddie Merrins Athens, Ga. 1948 303 Mike Barbato Athens, Ga. 7. Alabama 1
1960 283 Don Essig Athens, Ga. 1953 586 Mike Barbato Athens, Ga. Ceokgin Tadh 1
1961 281 Howard Fraser Athens, Ga. 1954 576 Mike Barbato Athens, Ga. i g L
1965 282  BR.McLendon  Athens, Ga. 1960 573 Mike Barbato Athens, Ga. Mississippi 1
1966 210 B.R. McLendon Baton Rouge, La. 1966 854 Harry Taylor Baton Rouge, La. Arkansas 1
1967 212 B.R. McLendon Gainesville, Fla. 1967 872 Harry Taylor Gainesville, Fla. Kentucky 1
1969 212 Vaughn Moise Birmingham, Ala. 1986 871 Buddy Alexander  Florence, Ala.
1979 212 Wayne DeFrancesco Augusta, Ga. 1987 869 Buddy Alexander  Florence, Ala.
1981 211 John Salamone Augusta, Ga.
1984 213 Emlyn Aubrey Augusta, Ga.
1987 205 David Toms Florence, Ala.
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LSU IN THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

LSU's NCAA Team Champions INTRO
Year Score Coach Site THIS IS LSU
1940 601 Maj. J. Perry Cole ~ Ekwanok C.C., Manchester, Vt. PREVIEW
1942 590 Maj. J. Perry Cole South Bend C.C., South Bend, Ind.
1947 606 T.P. Heard Univ. of Michigan Course, Ann Arbor, Mich. ' COACHES
1955 574 Mike Barbato Holston Hills C.C., Knoxville, Tenn. PLAYERS
LSU’s NCAA Individual Champions i
Year Player Site RECORDS
1937 Fred Haas, Jr. Oakmont C.C., Oakmont, Pa. HISTORY
1941 Earl Stewart  Scarlet Course, Columbus, Ohio m
LSU Top-10 NCAA Team Finishes
Year Finish  Score Champion/Score Site
1939 Sth 617 Stanford - 612 Wakonda C.C., Des Moines, lowa
1940 tlst LSU - 601 Edwanok C.C., Manchester, Vt.

Princeton - 601
1941 2nd 599 Stanford - 580 Ohio State Scarlet, Columbus, Ohio
1942 tlst LSU - 590 South Bend C.C., South Bend, Ind.

Princeton - 590
1943 3rd 621 Yale - 614 Olympia Field C.C.
1946 Sth 629 Stanford - 619 Springdale C.C., Princeton, N.J.
1947 1st LSU - 606 Univ. of Michigan Course, Anne Arbor,

Mich.

1948 2nd 588 San Jose St. - 579 Stanford Univ. Course, Palo Alto, Calif.
1952 7th 602 North Texas St. - 573~ Purdue Univ. Course, W. Lafayette, Ind.
1953 3rd 581 Stanford - 578 Broadmoor G. C., Colorado Springs, Colo.
1954 4th 582 SMU - 572 Braeburn C.C., Houston, Texas
1955 1st LSU - 574 Holston Hills C.C., Knoxville, Tenn.
1956 9th 613 Houston - 601 Ohio State Scarlet, Columbus, Ohio
1966 t8th 607 Houston - 582 Stanford Univ. Course, Palo Alto, Calif.
1967 3rd 591 Houston - 585 Shawnee G.C., Delaware, Pa.
1984 t6th 1162 Houston - 1145 Bear Creek Golf World, Houston, Texas
1985 t9th 1196 Houston - 1172 Grenelefe G.C., Haines City, Fla.
1986 10th 1175 Wake Forest - 1156 Bermuda Run C.C., Winston Salem, N.C.
1989 t8th 1173 Oklahoma - 1139 Oaktree Country Club, Edmond, Okla.

LSU'S TOP 25 NCAA INDIVIDUAL FINISHES (SINCE 1985)

Year Player Finish Score
1985 Rob McNamara t10th 291
1986 Emlyn Aubrey t3rd 287
1987 Rob McNamara 16th 293
1988 David Toms Sth 288
Greg Lesher t16th 293
Fredrik Lindgren t19th 294
1989 Fredrik Lindgren t17th 289
1991 Perry Moss t4th 212
Scott Sterling t18th 218

EARL STEWART * 1941 NCAA CHAMPION

LSU’'S TEAM NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS (SINCE 1985)

Year LSU Finish (Score) Site

1986 10th (1175) Winston-Salem, N.C.
1987 t14th (1200) Columbus, Ohio

1988 t20th (907) Thousand Oaks, Calif.
1989 t8th (1173) Edmond, Okla.

1991 30th (1228) New Haven, Conn.
1992 22nd (588) Albuquerque, N.M.
1993 t17th (597) Lexington, Ky.

1994 22nd (591) McKinney, Texas
1997 18th (590) Lake Forest, Ill.
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TIGERS ON TOUR

David Toms

PGA TOUR HIGHLIGHTS

PGA TOUR VICTORIES

e 11 career PGA Tour victories

e Won his first major
tournament at the 2001 PGA
Championship at Atlanta
Athletic Club in Duluth, Ga.

e Won 2001 Compagq Classic of
New Orleans in front of a
home crowd at English Turn
Golf and Country Club

e 2002 and 2004 Ryder Cup
team member

e 2003 and 2005 President's Cup
team member

e Ranks seventh in career
earnings on the PGA Tour

2001 PGA CHAMPION

44

MEDIA GUIDE

* 1997 Quad City Classic

* 1999 Sprint International

e 1999 Buick Challenge

e 2000 Michelob Championship
at Kingsmill

e 2001 Compagq Classic of
New Orleans

e 2001 PGA Championship

e 2001 Michelob Championship
at Kingsmill

e 2003 Wachovia Championship

e 2003 FedEx St. Jude Classic

e 2004 Fed Ex St. Jude Classic

* 2005 WGC-Accenture Match
Play Championship




{RE: e

DAVID TOMS

Turned Professional: 1989
Joined PGA Tour: 1992

Best Finish: 1st (11 times)
Career Earnings: $22,599,128

BRIAN BATEMAN

Turned Professional:1996

Joined PGA Tour: 2002

Best Finish: 3rd (‘04 Honda Classic)
Career Earnings: $1,853,098

D.A. POINTS

Turned Professional: 1999

Joined PGA Tour: 2005

Best Finish: t13th (‘05 Nissan Open)
Career Earnings: $327,143

* - Stats as of Sept. 20, 2005

EMLYN AUBREY

NATIONWIDE TOUR
Emlyn Aubrey
Scott Sterling
Jeremy Wilkinson

BILLY DRESSLER

JOHN HUMPHRIES

ALAN MORGAN

PERRY MOSS

TIGHT LIES TOUR
Rett Crowder
Billy Dressler
John Humphries
Alan Morgan
Perry Moss
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LETTERWINNERS

INTRO
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PREVIEW
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REVIEW

RECORDS
HISTORY

A

Adams, Jim (1973-74-75-76)
Adams, Wright Jr. (1934-37)
Aitchison, David (2003)
Anthony, Richard (1966)
Amerman, Wink (1999)

Aubrey, Emlyn (1983-84-85-86)
Aydlett, Brandon (2003-04-05)

Bateman, Brian (1993-94-95)
Beard, Tommy (1953-54-55-56)
Beckers, Michael (2000)
Biancalana, Roy (1980-81-82)
Bienvenu, Dudley (1982)
Bigham, Neil (1957)

Bourgeois, Jason (1993-94)
Byman, Pete (1980-81-82-83)

c

Caldwell, Bill (1972)

Calhoun, Cecil (1953-54-55-56)
Carmichael, Sam (1959-60-61)
Castillo, Henry (1938-39-40)
Clark, Dick (1972-73-74-75)
Clark, Frank (1950-51)

Cole, Henry (1965-66-67)
Collier, Jo (1971-72)

Crowder, Rett (1989-90-91-92)
Cuthbert, Tommy (1969)

Daigle, William (1968-69)
Day, Jimmy (1966-67-68)
DeBaus, Claude (1951)
DeFrancesco, Wayne (1979-80)
Dickinson, Gardner (1948)
Dodson, Bill (1957)

Doss, Jackie (1952)

Downie, Michael (1964-65)
Dressler, Billy (2000-01)
Drury, Mike (1970-71-72)
DuPre, Fred (1980-81-83-84)

Elkins, Tommy (1965-66)
Ellis, Sonny (1948)
Ervin, Tucker (2002-03)
Essig, Don (1958-59-60)
Evans, Tommy (1970)

F

Faulds, Thomas (1980)

Ferrell, William (1962-63)
Finkelstein, Maury (1962-63-64)
Fraser, Howell (1960-61-62)
Friend, Bob (1983-84-85-86)
Finney Michael (1987-88-89)

6

Gatlin, Butch (1963-64)
Gaudin, Russ (1962-63-64)
Goodwin, Mark (1972)
Goulding, Nathan (2001)
Guido, Paul (1979)

Gusmus, Frank (1974-75-76)

Harrell, Bobby (1952)
Harris, Billy (1979-80)
Harris, Chad (1995)

Haas, Fred (1935-36-37)
Hebert, Junius (1948)
Henriksen, Steve (1977-78)
Hitchcock, Brett (1998-99)
Hoffman, Tico (1977-78-79)
Holmes, Jim (1975-77)

Horrell, Jason (2002-03-04)
Hoover, Tom (1962-63)
Houston, Shelby (1973-74-75)
Huguet, Marty (1969)
Humpbhries, Earl (1971-72-73)
Humpbhries, Jason (1998-99-00)
Humpbhries, John (2000-01-02-03)

Inman, Scott (1981-83-84)

J

Jordan, Mart (1950)

Kaufman, Jeff (1984)
Keck, Mike (1966-67)
Kendall, John (1993-94)
Kennedy, Ian (1997-98)
Killeen, Rob (1981)

L

LaBauve, Mike (1975)
Lanahan, Andrew (2004)
Lanier, William (1987-88-89)
LaPonzina, Johnny (1967-68-69)
Larson, Jason (1992)

Lee, Chip (2001)

Lee, Louis (1975-76-77-78)
Lee, Stan (1974-75)

LeSage, Tony (1951)

Lesher, Greg (1987-88-89-90)
Leoffler, Ed (1950)

Leville, Dave (1982-83)
Lindgren, Fredrik (1988-89)
Little, Judge (1991-92-93-94)
Loe, Lamar (1952-54)

Lorio, Duane (1987)

Loupe, Chris (1998-99)

Love, Sam (1958-59-60)
Lyons, Eddie (1975-76)

Magee, Gary (1970)

Manuel, Adam (1995-96-97-98)
Mangum, James (1954-55-56)
Marlowe, Gary (1979)

Martin, Bill (1964)

Mason, Greg (2004)

McDonald, Chip (1995-96)
McDonald, Maxwell (1968-69-70)
McLendon, B.R. “Mac” (1965-66-67)
McNamara, Rob (1984-85-86-87)
Merrins, Eddie (1952-53-54)
Miller, Bo (1994-95)

Moise, Vaughn (1968-69-70)
Moss, Perry (1989-90-91)
Morgan, Alan (2000-01)

Morrow, Tommy (1952-53-54)
Mudd, Tommie (1984-85-86-87)

Nevils, Rich (1964-65)
Nutt, Julio (1992-93-94)

0

O'Neill, Jack (1960-61)
Osberg, Rick (1971)

P

Park, Don (1952)

Poerschke, Fred (1951)

Points, D.A. (1996)

Pollett, David (2003-04)

Pott, Johnny (1953-54-55)
Prather, Garrett (2000-01-02-04)
Purnell, Andy (1987)

Raulerson, Charles (1985)
Rheams, David (1955)
Rickles, Jay (1971-72)
Riemann, Jeff (2003-04-05)
Rivers, Jack (1971-72)

Ross, Eddie (1959-60-61)
Runion, Garrett (2004-05)

S

Salamone, John (1978-79-80-81)
Sample, John (1959-61-62)
Schmitt, Phil (1993-94-95)
Schroeder, Mike (1972-73-75)
Self, Neil (2002)

Shaw, Jake (2004-05)

Shaw, Robert (1973)

Silvers, Mark (1965)

Silman, Teddy (1970-71-72)
Smith, Aaron (2003-04-05)
Smith, PJ. (1995-96-97-98)
Spencer, John (1958-59-60-61)
Spiller, Lindsey (1975)
Sterling, Scott (1991-92-93)
Stewart, Earl (1940-41-42)
Stewar, Travis (1999)
Struthers, Brent (2005)

T

Taylor, Craig (2000-01)
Thomas, Phil (1964)
Thornton, Pressly (1948)
Timbrook Bud (1948-49-50)
Todd, Ray (1959)

Toms, David (1986-87-88-89)
Torda, Jay (1975)

Troutman, Beck (2005)

V

Vallillo, Michael (1998-99-2000)

Weaver, Bert (1952-53)
Weaver, Bret (1978)

Webb, Chris (1985)

Webb, Craig (1990-91-92)
‘Wells, Chris (2005)

West, Heath (2002-03-04-05)
Wienerwitz, Trae, (1997-98-99)

Wilkinson, Jeremy (1997-98-99-2000)

Willie, Jep (1969)

Winstead, Chuck (1991)
Wittenberg, Jimmy (1969-70-71)
Wolff, Randy (1965-66-67)
Wulff, Tommy (1956-57-58)

Y

Yerger, Dave (1986)

Active Players In Boldface

The LSU Sports Information Office will appreciate your
assistance in correcting any errors or omissions.
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The
SKIP BERTMAN

Bertman's unyielding desire to succeed drove him to
the pinnacle of his profession, and his astute knowl-
edge of the game -- obtained from over 40 years of
coaching -- combined with his steadfast determina-
tion and irrepressible enthusiasm transformed LSU
Baseball into the nation's premier program.

National Championships
2000, 1997, 1996, 1993, 1991

SEC Championships
1997, 1996, 1993, 1992, 1991, 1990, 1986

Career Record (1984-2001)
870-330-3 (.724)

NCAA Tournament Record
89-29 (.754), highest winning percentage in
NCAA history

National Coach of the Year
2000, 1997, 1996, 1993, 1991, 1986

College World Series Appearances
2000, 1998, 1997, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1991,
1990, 1989, 1987, 1986

baseball coaches of all time, J. Stanley “Skip"” Bertman

has made the seamless transition into the athletics direc-
tor's chair with the same enthusiasm, vision and demand for
excellence that were trademarks of his stellar coaching career.

In just four years as LSU's director of athletics, Bertman has
already added to his impressive list of on-the-field achievements.
Under his direction, LSU enjoyed arguably the greatest athletics
years in the history of the institution. In 2003-04 three teams
won national championships, nine teams finished in the nation’s
top ten, and fourteen teams ranked in the top 25 and in 2004-05
14 teams advanced to the post-season. LSU teams also enjoyed
improved grade point averages across the board, making the LSU stu-
dent-athlete experience a success on and off the fields of competition.

While supervising the Tigers' progress on the playing fields, he
has begun to implement measures necessary to realize his vision
of building the LSU athletics department into the best in the coun-
try. Bertman's bold and innovative plans promise to keep the
Tigers among the nation’s elite in all phases of collegiate athletics.

Bertman is now in the midst of upgrading LSU's athletics
complex. Working hand in hand with the Tiger Athletic
Foundation, Bertman has already overseen the completion of the
Cox Communications Academic Center for Student-Athletes
while renovating Tiger Stadium and the Pete Maravich Assembly
Center, and constructing the Football Operations Center.

It was also Bertman who took the bold but essential move to
implement a seat contribution program in Tiger Stadium to fund
facility improvements and ensure the financial stability of the
LSU Athletics Department for the next decade.

Bertman was named LSU's athletics director on January 19,
2001. With Bertman, LSU gained an athletics director who pro-
vides the leadership and experience necessary to manage the
Tigers' $52 million budget.

Bertman guided LSU to five NCAA baseball titles, and his
teams drew huge crowds to venerable Alex Box Stadium, as the
Tigers led the nation in attendance in each of his final six seasons
(1996-2001).

He also served as head coach of the 1996 U.S. Olympic team
which captured the bronze medal in Atlanta.

Bertman continues to be honored for his remarkable coaching
tenure, as he was inducted in June, 2002, into the Louisiana Sports
Hall of Fame. He was inducted into the American Baseball Coaches
Association Hall of Fame in January, 2003.

In a Baseball America poll published in 1999, Bertman was voted
the second greatest college baseball coach of the 20th century, trail-
ing only Rod Dedeaux of Southern California. Bertman and Dedeaux
are the only coaches to win five CWS titles.

He had previously earned recognition as one of the nation's
brightest assistant coaches while at the University of Miami (Fla.)
for eight seasons (1976-83). Before working at Miami, Bertman
was renowned for his coaching excellence. In 11 seasons at Miami
Beach High School, he directed the Hi-Tides to a state champi-
onship and two runners-up finishes and he was named Florida's
Coach of the Year on three occasions.

In 1975, Bertman coached at Miami-Dade Downtown, leaving
after one season to join legendary head coach Ron Fraser at Miami.
The move was a homecoming of sorts, as Bertman spent his colle-
giate playing days with the Hurricanes as an outfielder and catcher
from 1958-60. He earned his B.A. in health and physical education
from Miami in 1961 and received his master’s degree from UM in 1964.

Bertman and his wife Sandy are the parents of four daughters -
- Jan, Jodi, Lisa and Lori. The Bertman's have three grandchildren -
- Sophie Faith and Isaac Stanley, the children of Emile and Lori
Bertman Guirard, and Samuel Aaron, the son of Drew and Lisa Pate.

a Iready a Louisiana Legend and one of the greatest college
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